L3 SERIES
AIR OPERATED
COMPACT PUMPS
AND
POWER UNITS
L3 SERIES COMPACT PUMPS
• PORTABLE
• ECONOMICAL

In some cases, a combination of the modifications shown can be supplied upon request. Consult factory for
additional information and dimensional data if required.
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
 L3 SERIES PUMPS
Example #1 showing 1 modification
L3 Series Stainless Steel Compact Pump
    Seal Option- Standard (Blank)
      Modification Distance Piece
              65:1 Ratio
L3 – M 005 - 65
Example #2 showing 2 modifications
L3C Series Carbon Steel Compact Pump
       Seal Option- Viton O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
                         Modification 1 - Remote Pilot
                                           Modification 2- Distance Piece
        105:1 Ratio
  L3C- 05- M 025 - 105
TABLE 1 (1) Pump Series Designation
L3 Stainless Steel Hyd. Section Compact Pump
L3C Carbon Steel Hyd. Section Compact Pump
L3S All Stainless Steel Construction
TABLE 2 Seal Compound – Hydraulic Section
Blank Std- Buna-N O-rings, polyurethane Main Seal
03 EPR O-rings, Polyurethane Main Seal
04 Viton O-rings, Polyurethane Main Seal
05 Viton O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
06 EPR O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
07 Buna-N O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
TABLE 3 Modifications
Blank Standard- No Modifications
002  Remote Pilot
003  SAE Straight Thread Ports
004  Hand Pump
005  Distance Piece
006  No Air Piston Return Spring
008  Noise Reduction
   009  7/16-20 x ¼” High Press Fitting Outlet
TABLE 4 (1)  Actual Pressure Ratio
-15  20:1 Actual Ratio
-25   31:1 Actual Ratio
-35   40:1 Actual Ratio
-45   55:1 Actual Ratio
-65   79:1 Actual Ratio
-105   123:1 Actual Ratio
-125   133:1 Actual Ratio
Additional Special Modifications may be included
with an “M” suffix at the end of the model number.
Note:
(1)  Do not fill gap on a two digit description.
       Refer to example above.
                 1                   2                  3                       4          Table Reference
            -          - M              -
L3 Series Power Units
SC Hydraulic Engineering offers three different L3 Series Compact Pump Power Units to fit individual needs when
high volume is not required.   All the options available on the L3 Series pump can be incorporated in these power
units.
S10011 Tubular Power Unit
This portable unit weighs only 25 pounds so it can
easily be carried from one place to another.
Dimensions are 18” wide by 19” high by 15” deep.
The power unit includes air controls with gauge and
shut-off, protected high pressure gauge, high pressure
manifold and bleed valve, and 2.2 gallon polyethylene
reservoir with fill cap and strainer.
S10011 Power Unit shown with
optional Hand Pump Attachment
S10013 Tank Top Power Unit
This handy power unit incorporates all the
features of the above unit less the tubular frame

S10013 Tank Top Power Unit
S10014 Base Mounted Power Unit
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
 L3 SERIES POWER UNITS
Example #1 Power Unit Selection
      Tubular Frame Power Unit
            Compact Pump with Carbon Steel Hyd. Section
                         EPR O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
                                 Hand Pump Attachment
                                       Ratio
   S10011 - L3C - 06 - M004 - 45
Example #2 Power Unit Selection
      Tank Top Mount Power Unit
            Compact Pump with Stainless Steel Hyd. Section
                         Std Seals - Blank
                     No Modifications - Blank
      Ratio
   S10014  - L3 -  45
TABLE 1  Power Unit Designation
S10011 Tubular Frame 2.2 Gal. Reservoir
S10013 Tank Top Mount 1.0 Gal. Reservoir
S10014 Base Mount No reservoir
TABLE 2  Pump Series Designation
L3 Compact Pump Stainless Steel Hydraulic Section
L3C Compact pump Carbon Steel Hydraulic Section
L3S Compact Pump All Stainless Steel Construction
TABLE 3  Seal Compound - Hydraulic Section
Blank Std- Buna-N O-rings, Polyurethane Main Seal
03 EPR O-rings, Polyurethane Main Seal
04 Viton O-rings, Polyurethane Main Seal
05 Viton O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
06 EPR O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
07 Buna-N O-rings, UHMWP Main Seal
TABLE 4  Modifications
Blank Standard - No Modifications
002 Remote Pilot
003 SAE Straight Thread Ports
004 Hand Pump Attachment
005 Distance Piece—Isolator
006 No Air Piston Return Spring
008 Noise Reduction
009 7/16”-20 x 1/4” High Press. Fitting Outlet
TABLE 5  Pump Ratio
 15 20:1 Actual Ratio
 25 31:1 Actual Ratio
 35 40:1 Actual Ratio
 45 55:1 Actual Ratio
 65 79:1 Actual Ratio
105 123:1 Actual Ratio
125 138:1 Actual Ratio
Additional Special Modifications may be included with
an “M” suffix at the end of the model number.